Resume

Julia H. Taylor 3432 N. Shepard Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53211 May 5,2023

Julia Taylor was president of the YWCA of Greater Milwaukee for 16 years. She is known for her collaborative, innovative, and forward-thinking leadership. By successfully bringing together private and public partners, Ms. Taylor has a history of creating sustainable impact throughout the community. Julia Taylor was appointed as the first woman president of the Greater Milwaukee Committee in December 2002. Under her leadership, the GMC created a number of initiatives including MKE United, a 10-year action agenda for downtown and the adjacent neighborhoods; the Beerline Trail Neighborhood Development Project, and Move Forward MKE, a collaborative initiative with the City of Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, and MMAC to increase sales tax in Milwaukee County by 1%. The GMC has also been a catalyst for initiatives like The Water Council, Milwaukee 7 Regional Economic Development Partnership (M7), and the Higher Education Regional Alliance (HERA).

Ms. Taylor retired from the Greater Milwaukee Committee in January, 2022 and remains active on the Board of City as Living Laboratory and co-chairs the local project, Watermarks, a collaboration with neighborhoods, the City of Milwaukee and MMSD. She is co-chair of the Connecting Community Campaign for the development of the B-Line Park on the Beerline Trail with the goal \$8 million dollars. She also serves as an emeritus board member for Milwaukee Film.